IR4
Decision No. SV 724 .

BEPORE TEE RAIIROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFQORNIA

In the lietter of the Application.of)
DUBLIC UTILITIES STCRAGE COMRANY )
for vermission %o issue and zell )
stock. Lpplication No. 11998

/)
Sy

DECOTO, COMMISSIONER:

The Public Utilitles Storage Compsany, & corporation,
in itz opplicatior as originslly filed asked permission to issue
$1,000,000. of seven percent curmlative perticipeting preferred
stock and $375,000. of common stock or the purvoses hereinafter
stated. At The hearing had on Janmuary 15 the company modified
ite request for permission to issue preferred stock smé limited
the emomnt thereof to £400,000.

The Public Ttilitlies Storage Company wat orgenized
during October 1925 and hae an suthorized stock issue of

$%,000,000. divided into 100,000 shares of preferred stock of the

per velue of J10. each and 200,000 chares of common stock of the

var valze of $10. each. The Articles of Incorporation provide
that the holders of the preferred stock shall be entitled +to

receive, vwhen and as declered, from and out of the surplus or net




profits of the corporation, dividends wpom the par value of shares
of preferred stock at the rate of seven vercent PorT anyvm payable
semi-anrmally onm dates to be determined by the directorsz of the
corporation. The dividend on such stock shall ve cumlative
and shsll be peyadble before any dividends are rald on the common
fock oL The compeny. After the payment of dividends on the
common stock ot the rate of zeven percent per enrum, the holders
of the preforred and common stock shall share equally in any
farther dividerd or dividends declared during any year. The
company reserves tae right to redeem the preferred stock by raying
o the holder thereof the par vasluwe of the stock together with
ail accrned and mmpeld dividends thereon and in additionm thereto

one dollexr per share.

Lmplicant intends %o eroct snd maintain grain
elevators and losding statione at different pointe in the State of
Celifornia and ship and store grain in dulk. The cost of load~
ing stations and warehousiné elevators is estimeted by applicant
in its Exuibit Xo. 5 at $277,500. diVided as follows:

25 loading °tatiom, 5,000 bushels
cepecity & 52, 500. €8Ch = = = « = - o . $62,500.

15 warehousing elemtor 20,000 bushels
cepaclity © £6,000. each

10 werehousing elevauo‘.s o:£ 50,000

bushels cavacity @ 512, 500. each~ ~ - - 125,000,

POl mmmmm mm—————— 277,500,

To provide itsel with the $277,500. and such other amowmnts as
appoesx heresfter, applicent proposes to issme $400,000. of itz
Seven percent cummletive preforrod stock and sell the same at mot

less than $95. per share. It asks pormission %o use the

/05




proceeds from the sale of the stock for the following purposes:-

To construct loading stations snd ware-
houcing elevators

To pay coxmissions to sell stock

To pey orgsnization expenses

Ir 1%3 Exkibit No. 5 spplicant submits the following
estimated revemmes and OXPENIOS -

Revernues = = = = - - ~8215.800.

Expenses

Vet Zarnings-———e—-—3108,575.

From the net earnings applicant deducts fifteen pexcent (516,286.)
as & safety factor, which leaves a net of $§2,289. The dividend
on $400,000. of preferred stock at the rate of seven vercent per
anymm enounts 0 $28,000. vhich, if deducted from the £92,289.
leaves aveilable for surplus end dividends on common and additionsal
dividends on yreferred sitock of $64,289. |

Lpplicant zlso aszks pexmission to issue £375,000. of
ite common stock %o the Oukland Terminal and Elevator Corporation
as oompensation for services which that company is to agree to
render. Tnis stock 4s t0 be izzued during & period of ten
vears at the rate ol 5,000 shares per anrmmm during the Lirst five
years snd at the rate of 2,500 shares during the remsining five
Fears. There has been filed in thisc proceeding as applicantTs

Exhibit No. 4 2 proposed agreement between Qeklend Terminal ani"




Zlevetor Corporation and the Iublic Utilities Storage-Cbmpany;
Under the terms of this agreement the Public Utillties Storage
Compeny employs the Oakland Torminal asnd Elevator Corporstion 10
assist it in accomplishing the purposes for vhich the applicant
corporation hee been orgarized, such employment to contimme until
at least thirty-five loading stationc and elevators have been
erected by epplicant. The Qakland Termingl and Elevator
éorporation.aéreeS-that it will furnish at its own expence such

membexrs of its organizetiom as it may have avallable to sssist

epplicant in its work. The sgreement provides that traveling
and other expenses which mey be incurred by the elevator corporg-
tion for the benmefit of applicant, shall be paid dy applicent,
provided “that no salery shell be paid for the sorvice of the
exmployees of the elevator corporstion unless such employees saall
be direectly employed £for the operation or erection of come
particular statioh. The elevator corporation sgrees o furnlish
to spplicant free office cpace at its elevator and wer ehouse
building and for the first year that the agreement is in effect,
Zurnizn aprlicant ﬁithouf cost the mse of its office force for the
arpose of keeging~books of applicant. Applicant must pey the
cost of supplies and direct expenses such &s postage, telephone,and
telograph. The elevator corporation further sgrees that 1t

will assicst applicant in preporing vlans for loading elevators;
that 4t will procure bids snd estimetes for the samo and that it
will gssist avplicent in getting ecach station into working order.

The elevator corporatior further cgrees that it will procure

operators for suck stations and olovators as are erected; thet it

will fornish and procure datas for the benefit of applicant for the




vurpose of nromoting the erection of such lLoading stations and
elevators and thet it will furnish membors of its organization €0
s2sict In Inducing grain growers ©0 invest in and erect zuch
stetions and elevators; further, thet it will assist aspplicoent
in developing an orgenization apnd that it will, at the request of
epplicant, toeke charge of the entire overation ¢f such organiza-
tion without chaxrge other thsn the compensatlion herelnsfter

mentioned, except the direct cost of operantion. For tke services

tovs rendered the Oaklexnd Terminel znd Elevator Corporation is %o
recoive, &s seid, $3;ZS,OOO. o2 comxon stock which chall be iczued
during & pericd of ten yearzs at the rate of 5,000 shares yer
axymm Lor the f£irst five years and at the rate of 2,500 shares
per snrmm for the next five years. The chares of stock gre to

be dolivered ot the end of eack year. The number of shares %o

be deolivered Quring 1926, 1927, 1928 and 1929 is dependent uwpon

the number of loading stations snd elevatorz erected.

Toking the agreement in its emtirety it occurs to me
that the only obligation definiteoly ssswmed by the Oakland
Terminel and Elevator Corporation is the furnishing of office
é‘pac‘g and keeping applicant’™s books for one year. &1L the
other undervakings are conditionsl or are exyresszed ixm suchk
genersl langusge that no liability would be attached if the
elevator corporation disregérd.ec’. the agreoment. It soemsa to
me that ke main purpose of the agreement between the two compenies .
is 1o assure to Qaklend Teorminal and Zlevator Corporstiom throwgh
gvock ommersnip the control of spplicent corporation. in
effect the Commizsion is asked to suthorize the isswe of common

stock for control purposes. Suckh 2 request has never, nor will




it in this instance, be granted.

Oz the basis of tho record inm this proceeding, applicant
szould be able to sell both ite common and preferred stock at par
for czsh. If the Qakland Terminal and ZElewstor Corporation
decires to control gpplicant through stock ommership, it should pey
cash for such of applicant®s stock as it may desire to yurchase.

e tectimony does not show that syvlicant Intends %o
or can vuild all of its propomed loeding stations and olevators
during the currxent year. Neithor does the record Justify the
igsue of stock o provide spplicant with $50,000. of working
cspital. The order herein will suthorize the issue of $200,000.
of common or prefexred stock or such cmount of either commox or
prefeire&. stock a2 epplicant may determine, which, howevexr, ix the
aggregate sk8ll not exceed $200,000. The order herein will
permit epplicant to expend ax amount equal to twonty porcent of
tho par value of the s’céc}: cold to pay commiscions and exponses
incident <o the sale of the stock and %o pa.y organization oxpenses.
Tris 45 more thern is mewally allowed by the Commission for such
parposes but is, I believe, Justified by the facts in this cese.

Tn selling its stock applicent will not be pexrmitted to accop

notes Lor vayments due on stock subscriptions. If epplicant

selle any of its stock or the installment payment pian, the
peyments made from time To time sirould bhe noted on the purchaser’s
gubseription, which should at all timez show the balance due. |

I herewitn submit the Lollowing form of order:

ORDEZR

The Zublic Ttilitlies Sporage Compsny having applied to




the Roilroad Commission for permissiom to issue $400,000. of pre-
forred and $375,000. of commox stock, & public hearing heving
beoer reld and the Railroad Commission belng 02 the opinion tzat
the money, property or labor to be procured and vaid for by tae
issue of $200,000. of such stock iz reasonsbly required snd that
taie application insofar as it involvec the issue of %575,000. of
stock showld be dismissed without preiulice.

IT IS EZERIBY CRDIRED that the 2ublic Utilities Storage
Compeny be, end it is2 hereby, authorized +to issue snd sell for
cash om or before November 20, 1926, &t not less thsn var
$200,000, of its common or vreferred stock or such amownt of
elther common or preforred stock o5 applicant mey detormine, not

excoeding in the aggregete, however, $200,000. and use the pro-
ceeds for the following purposes:e

&« TO poy organization expenses, brokerage
fees and commissions and other
expenses incidernt to the sale of
the St0CK = = = = ¢ @ = = o o 0 = = ~ %40,000.

be ToO construct loading stations end grain
elevators and warenouses roferred
1o Ix this spplicstion 14¢,000.

c. To provide an operating revolving fund - 20,000.

IT IS HEREBY IURTHER CRDERED that the authority kerein
graxted will bdecome cffective wpon the date horeof and thet

applicant snall keep suck record of the Lssue, sele snd delivery
oZ the stock herein suthorized smd of the disposition of the
proceceds as will enable it Vo file, on or before the 25th &ay of
each nonth, a verified report, as required by the Railrosd
Commission’s Gemersl Qrdor No. 24, whick ordér, insofar as
applica.ble; ie mede & part of this ordcx.




IT IS EEREBY FURTEER OFDERED thet this application
insofar as it Involves the issue of $575,000. of stockite, and the

Same i2 heredby, dismissed without prejudice.

Tkhe foregoing opinion axnd oxder are hereby approved

and ordered Liled ss the Opinion and Order o2 the Railrosad

Commission oL the State of California.

DATED ot San Francisco, California, this Jﬁﬁ 2“ day
Jpa— B
of Tj/é/u.uo«, » 1926,
' /

’

,

LR . o A2
e

., - -




